
 

OTA Advisory Committee  
 

PROGRAM COMMITTEE NAME: Occupational Therapy Assist. 

 

 

 
 NAME TITLE EMPLOYER INFO PHONE EMAIL 

 Eric Bass COTA    ebass@abjc.net 

 Rena Hutches PTA BSA 806-212-2679 Rena.hutches@bsahs.org 

 Jeff Sumpter CPA Hudgins, Crosier, and 
Sumpter, PC, 
 

806-433-8464 jsumpter@hcspc.com 
 

 Misty Forbes COTA PRMC 806570-3735  

 Regan Hall  OTR Turn Center 806-353-3596 regan@turncenter.org 

 Ashley Henson COTA Rehab Care 806-340-4516 Amhenson82@gmail.com 

 Marcia Bentle COTA ProStep 806-468-7611 Marcia.bentle@genesishcc.com 

 Ryan Gerber Asst. Dir. PMR NWTH 806-433-0767 Ryan.gerber@nwths.com 
  Amanda Grinie COTA NWTH  amandagrinnie@yahoo.com 

 Lindsey Stiner COTA Therapy 2000  Lindsey.stiner@pss-texas.com 
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